Corporate Insolvency



General

Re-use of a Prohibited Name

RULE 4.228 INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY ON THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

THE CHELSEA DAY SPA LIMITED

(Company Number 06718285)

On 26 July 2012 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Faye Fasan of 2nd& 3rd Floor, 69A KING'S Road, London SW3 4NX was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name THE CHELSEA DAY SPA BOUTIQUE LTD.

(1655527)

Notice of Intended Dividends AMC COMPONENTS LIMITED

(Company Number 06552490)

Registered Office: Astute House, Wilmslow Road, Handforth, Cheshire SK9 3HP

Former Registered Office and Trading Address: Unit F6 Newton Business Park, Talbot Road, Newton, Hyde, Cheshire SK14 4UQ Date of Liquidation: 25 November 2011

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I, Mark Beesley (IP No 8739), the Liquidator of the above named company, intend declaring a First and Final Dividend for Creditors (All Claims) within two months of the last date of proving which is 17 September 2012. Creditors who have not already proved their debts are required, on or before 17 September 2012, to submit their proof of debt to me at Beesley Corporate Solutions, Astute House, Wilmslow Road, Handforth, Cheshire SK9 3HP and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared. For further details, please contact me or Lesley Copeland (Telephone: 01625 544777/email: lesley@beesley.co.uk).

Mark Beesley, Liquidator, Beesley Corporate Solutions, Astute House, Wilmslow Road, Handforth, Cheshire SK9 3HP.

15 August 2012. (1653745)

BROOKSIDE ENGINEERING (STONE) LIMITED

(Company Number 01800612)

Registered Office: RSM Tenon, 1 Ridge House, Ridge House Drive, Festival Park, Stoke on Trent, ST1 5SJ

Princicpal Trading Address: Brookside House, Brookside Business Park, Cold Meece, Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 0RZ

Notice is hereby given that I, John-Paul O'Hara, the Joint Liquidator of the above-named Company which is in Creditors Voluntary Liquidation, intend paying an interim first dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 10 September 2012, the last date for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at RSM Tenon Recovery, 1 Ridge House, Ridge House Drive, Festival Park, Stoke on Trent, ST1 5SJ and, if so requested by me to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared. Please Note: The last date for submitting a proof of debt is 10 September 2012

Date of Appointment: 16 March 2012.

Further details contact: John-Paul O'Hara and Paul Finnity (IP Nos: 9621 and 8768), Tel: +44 (0) 1782 275611. Alternative contact: Rachel Hardy, Email: rachel.hardy@rsmtenon.com, Tel: 01782 275611

John-Paul O'Hara and Paul Finnity, Joint Liquidators

16 August 2012. (1654085)

In the High Court of Justice No 21224 of 2009 INSURANCEWIDE.COM SERVICES LIMITED

(Company Number 03697794)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that we, Anthony Malcolm Cork and Colin George Wiseman, the Joint Supervisors of the above arrangement, intend to pay a first dividend to creditors whose claims are neither secured nor preferential within four months of the last date for proving specified herein. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 26 September 2012 to send their names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, Anthony Malcolm Cork, Wilkins Kennedy, Bridge House, London Bridge, London, SE1 9QR, the Joint Supervisor of the Company and, if so required, provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Supervisors to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, any distribution subsequently declared.

If you have any queries, please contact Chloe Edges at the above address, on 0207 234 3468 or at chloe.edges@hotmail.com.

Anthony Malcolm Cork, Joint Supervisor

16 August 2012. (1653503)

Notice of Dividends KETLE NETWORKS LIMITED

(Company Number 01027103)

Richard James Philpott and Mark Jeremy Orton of KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD were appointed Joint Liquidators of the above named company on 16 February 2012. Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to make a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above company, within two months from 18 September 2012.

All creditors of the above named company are required on or before 18 September 2012 to send in their names and addresses with particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators or they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such particulars are received.

RJ Philpott, Joint Liquidator

15 August 2012. (1653496)